PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Viktors Berstis	12/09/2004
Randolph Michael Forlenza	12/09/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION
Street Address:	New Orchard Road
City:	Armonk
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12122186

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 839-5070 Email: khess@fr.com Correspondent Name: Hans R. Troesch

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16113-3227002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Katie Hess

Total Attachments: 1

501507462

source=16113-3227002#page1.tif

REEL: 026159 FRAME: 0153

PATENT

IBM DOCKET NO.: AUS920040613US1(4074)

ASSIGNMENT

Where	eas, WE,						
(1)	Viktors Be County of					of Austin and State of <u>Texas</u>	
(2)	Randolph County of	Michael Forle Travis	nza			of Austin and State of <u>Texas</u>	
						MEDIA FOR AWA	
patent	application th	nerefore on (Da	ite Inventor Sign	ned Declara	tion)	, 200	
acquire States Now to named interest countrequest in said foreign	c the entire rand foreign pherefore, for l, hereby sell, it in the said ies, and all rit the Commist application Letters Pate	right, title and attents to be obtained a valuable con assign, and trapplication arights of priority ssioner of Pater to IBM, its such ton said investigation.	interest in the tained therefore esideration, recensfer to IBM, ind invention the resulting from the to issue any eccessors and as	said applica; cipt whereof ts successor crein disclo the filing of Letters Pato signs; and I execute all p	is herebys and ass sed for to f said Uent grante herebys	inafter called IBM), of invention, and to an analysis acknowledged, I, the invention, the United States and nited States application upon the invention agree that IBM may accessary in connection M.	y United the above title and foreign on, and set forth apply for
(1)	Signed at	Th	c on		- 9	, 2004.	
(2)	Signed at		Jorlann	DEC.	9	, 2004.	

PATENT **REEL: 015717 FRAME: 0106**

> **PATENT REEL: 026159 FRAME: 0154**

RECORDED: 02/15/2005

RECORDED: 04/20/2011